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2015 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs 2014 Import Volume of Walnuts by Country and Share

2015(a) 2014(b) 2015(a) a/b 2014
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Jan.-May* Jan.-Dec.

Jan. 1,093,004 1,630,428 1,378,203 1,635,321 79.3 99.7
Feb. 930,731 1,325,252 959,368 1,122,474 97.0 118.1 Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Mar. 926,166 1,356,970 954,152 1,117,765 97.1 121.4 Kg (%) Kg (%) Kg (%)
Apr. 1,471,652 2,063,946 1,027,781 1,222,312 143.2 168.9 USA 6,423,648 96.9 5,456,937 96.2 117.7 13,560,398 97.0
May. 2,002,095 2,700,533 1,137,433 1,344,711 176.0 200.8 France 12,835 0.2 18,925 0.3 67.8 41,675 0.3
Jun. 1,528,537 1,844,678 Chile 0 0.0 57,100 1.0 - 413,704 0.2
Jul. 1,292,722 1,608,353 China 186,053 2.8 130,215 2.3 142.9 376,211 2.5
Aug. 1,095,177 1,386,302 Tajikistan 0 0.0 990 0.0 - 990 0.0
Sep. 447,692 597,745 Turkey 4,840 0.1 10,100 0.2 47.9 12,980 0.1
Oct. 1,037,503 1,354,639 Australia 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 5,000 0.0
Nov. 1,502,533 1,975,913 Total 6,627,376 100.0 5,674,267 100.0 116.8 14,410,958 100.0
Dec. 1,199,297 1,727,261
Jan.-May* 6,423,648 9,077,129 5,456,937 6,442,583 117.7 140.9 Import Value of Walnuts by Country and Share

Total 6,423,648 9,077,129 13,560,398 16,937,474 - -
2015(a) a/b 2014

Import Price of Walnuts from USA per KG Jan.-May* Jan.-Dec.

2015(a) 2014(b) a/b Value Share Value Share Value Share
Month (YEN/Kg) (YEN/Kg) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Jan. 1,492 1,187 125.7 USA 9,077,129 97.0 6,442,583 96.2 140.9 16,937,474 96.7
Feb. 1,424 1,170 121.7 France 17,921 0.2 27,221 0.4 65.8 55,204 0.3
Mar. 1,465 1,171 125.1 Chile 0 0.0 66,664 1.0 - 547,964 0.2
Apr. 1,402 1,189 117.9 China 252,236 2.7 146,700 2.2 171.9 438,851 2.3
May. 1,349 1,182 114.1 Tajikistan 0 0.0 799 0.0 - 799 0.0
Jun.  1,207  Turkey 9,848 0.1 15,085 0.2 65.3 20,948 0.1
Jul.  1,244  Australia 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 6,348 0.0
Aug.  1,266  Total 9,357,134 100.0 6,699,052 100.0 139.7 18,001,240 100.0
Sep.  1,335  
Oct.  1,306  Import Price of Walnuts per Kg by Country
Nov.  1,315  
Dec.  1,440  a/b
Jan.-May*Ave. 1,413 1,181 119.7
Jan.-Dec. Ave. 1,249

USA 119.7
SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE France 97.1
*Figures are from quick report. Chile -

China 120.3
Tajikistan -
Turkey 136.2
Australia -
Average 119.6
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2015 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs 2014 Import Volume of Walnut by Country and Share

2015(a) 2014(b) a/b
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Jan.-May* Jan.-Dec.

Jan. 0 0 0 0 - -
Feb. 0 0 0 0 - - Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Mar. 0 0 0 0 - - KG (%) KG (%) KG (%)
Apr. 0 0 0 0 - - USA 0 - 0 - - 0 100.0
May. 0 0 0 0 - - TOTAL 0 - 0 - - 0 100.0
Jun. 0 0
Jul. 0 0 Import Value of Walnut by Country and Share
Aug. 0 0
Sep. 0 0 a/b
Oct. 0 0 Jan.-May*

Nov. 0 0
Dec. 0 0 Value Share Value Share Value Share
Jan.-May* 0 0 0 0 - - YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Total 0 0 - - USA 0 - 0 - - 0 100.0

Total 0 - 0 - - 0 100.0

Import Price of Walnut from USA per Kg Import Price of Walnut per Kg by Country

2015(a) 2014(b) a/b 2015(a) a/b
Month (YEN/KG) (YEN/KG) (%)
Jan. - - - (YEN/KG)
Feb. - - - USA - - -
Mar. - - - Average - - -
Apr. - - - SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

May. - - -
Jun. -
Jul. -
Aug. -
Sep. -
Oct. -
Nov. -
Dec. - - -
Jan.-May*Ave. - - -
Jan-Dec Ave -
SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

*Figures are from quick report.

a/b(%) 2015(a) 2014(b) 2014
Jan.-May* Jan.-May*

(%)

2015(a) 2014(b) 2014
Jan.-May* Jan.-May* Jan.-Dec.
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FY2014 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs FY2013 Import Volume of Walnuts by Country and Share

2014/2015 2013/2014 2013/2014 FY14/13(%) 2013/2014
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Sep.-May.* Sep.-Aug.

Sep. 447,692 597,745 198,723 222,389 225.3 268.8
Oct. 1,037,503 1,354,639 564,579 614,735 183.8 220.4 Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Nov. 1,502,533 1,975,913 894,444 968,833 168.0 203.9 Kg (%) Kg (%) Kg (%)
Dec. 1,199,297 1,727,261 1,219,967 1,370,563 98.3 126.0 USA 10,610,673 95.6 8,334,650 96.2 127.3 12,251,086 94.7
Jan. 1,093,004 1,630,428 1,378,203 1,635,321 79.3 99.7 France 71,087 0.6 21,309 0.2 333.6 32,869 0.3
Feb. 930,731 1,325,252 959,368 1,122,474 97.0 118.1 Chile 206,998 1.9 77,329 0.9 267.7 226,935 1.8
Mar. 926,166 1,356,970 954,152 1,117,765 97.1 121.4 China 202,330 1.8 213,679 2.5 94.7 396,336 3.1
Apr. 1,471,652 2,063,946 1,027,781 1,222,312 143.2 168.9 Australia 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 5,000 0.0
May 2,002,095 2,700,533 1,137,433 1,344,711 176.0 200.8 Tajikistan 0 0.0 990 0.0 990 0.0
Jun. 1,528,537 1,844,678 Turkey 5,800 0.1 17,600 0.0 33.0 19,520 0.2
Jul. 1,292,722 1,608,353 Total 11,096,888 100.0 8,665,557 99.8 128.1 12,932,736 100.0
Aug. 1,095,177 1,386,302
Sep.-May.* 10,610,673 14,732,687 8,334,650 9,619,103 127.3 153.2 Import Value of Walnuts by Country and Share
Sep. -Aug. Total 12,251,086 14,458,436

2014/2015 FY14/13(%) 2013/2014
Import Price of Walnuts from USA per KG Sep.-May.* Sep.-Aug.

2014/2015 2013/2014 FY14/13(%) Value Share Value Share Value Share
(YEN/Kg) (YEN/Kg) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)

Sep. 1,335 1,119 119.3 USA 14,732,687 95.8 9,619,103 96.2 153.2 14,458,736 94.6
Oct. 1,306 1,089 119.9 France 92,252 0.6 30,803 0.3 299.5 45,404 0.3
Nov. 1,315 1,083 121.4 Chile 278,450 1.8 89,389 0.0 311.5 292,239 1.9
Dec. 1,440 1,123 128.2 China 266,407 1.7 229,512 2.3 116.1 446,546 2.9
Jan. 1,492 1,187 125.7 Australia 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 6,348 0.0
Feb. 1,424 1,170 121.7 Tajikistan 0 0.0 799 0.0 0.0 799 0.0
Mar. 1,465 1,171 125.1 Turkey 11,990 0.1 25,916 0.3 46.3 29,637 0.2
Apr. 1,402 1,189 117.9 Total 15,381,786 100.0 9,995,522 99.1 153.9 15,279,709 100.0
May 1,349 1,182 114.1
Jun. 1,207  Import Price of Walnuts per Kg by Country
Jul. 1,244  
Aug. 1,266  FY14/13(%)
Sep.-May.*Ave. 1,388 1,154 120.3
Sep.-Aug. Ave. 1,180
SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE USA 120.3
*Figures are from quick report. France 200.6

Chile 116.4
China 125.4
Australia -
Tajikistan -
Turkey 298.7
Total 120.2
SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
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FY2014 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs FY2013 Import Volume of Walnut by Country and Share

2014/2015 2013/2014 FY14/13(%)
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Sep.-May.* Sep.-Aug.

Sep. 0 0 0 0 - -
Oct. 0 0 0 0 - - Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Nov. 0 0 10,886 11,273 - 0.0 KG (%) KG (%) KG (%)
Dec. 0 0 0 0 - - USA 0 - 10,886 100.0 0.0 0 100.0
Jan. 0 0 0 0 - - Total 0 - 10,886 100.0 0.0 0 100.0
Feb. 0 0 0 0 - -
Mar. 0 0 0 0 - - Import Value of Walnut by Country and Share
Apr. 0 0 0 0 - -
May 0 0 0 0 - - FY14/13(%)
Jun. 0 0 Sep.-May.*

Jul. 0 0
Aug. 0 0 Value Share Value Share Value Share
Sep.-May.* 0 0 10,886 11,273 - - YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Sep. -Aug. Total 0 0 10,886 11,273 - - USA 0 - 11,273 100.0 0.0 0 -

Total 0 - 11,273 100.0 0.0 0 -
Import Price of Walnut from USA per Kg

Import Price of Walnut per Kg by Country
2014/2015 2013/2014 FY14/13(%)
(YEN/KG) (YEN/KG) (%) 2014/2015 FY14/13(%)

Sep. - - -
Oct. - - - (YEN/KG)
Nov. - 1,036 - USA -
Dec. - - - Average -
Jan. - - -
Feb. - - -
Mar. - - -
Apr. - - -
May - - -
Jun. - - -
Jul. - - -
Aug. - -
Sep.-May.*Ave. - 1,036 -

SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
*Figures are from quick report.
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